No. 892, A.

Published June 2, 1964. Effective June 3, 1964.

CHAPTER 547

- AN ACT to amend 20.520 (5) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation to the legislative council for its activities on behalf of the Menominee
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 20.520 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 20.520 (5) (a) The balance on June 30, 1957, in the appropriation made under this subsection by ch. 596, laws of 1955, and \$5,000 appropriated on July 1, 1964, from the general fund shall constitute a nonlapsible appropriation to the legislative council for the purposes provided in s. 13.352.
- (b) There is appropriated to the joint legislative council from the general fund a nonlapsible appropriation of \$15,000 to assist the Menominee Indians in the establishment of the government for Menominee county. On July 1, 1964, there is appropriated to the legislative council from the general fund an additional \$5,000 as a nonlapsible appropriation.

Approved May 25, 1964.